CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 115

WHEREAS, skiing is a popular and enervating outdoor sport, and this community is vitally interested in developing its highly desirable ski recreation locations, and in order to encourage further competitive youth activity, and support our local school ski training program;

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER RESOLVES:

To support the Independence Mine Ski. Resort development and urges that the Area Redevelopment Administration give favorable consideration to the loan application for that purpose.

Approved this 12th day of March, 1963.

Ralph Ch Moore, Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk

CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 116

Authorizing filing of application with the United States of America for an advance to provide for the planning of public works under the terms of Public Law 560, 83rd Congress of the United States. as amended.

WHEREAS, City of Palmer, Alaska (herein called the "Applicant") after thorough consideration of the various aspects of the problem and study of available data has hereby determined that the construction of certain public works, generally described as:

Sewage treatment works consisting of sewage lagoons, interceptors and outfall structures and collector lines and such other appurtenances as may be required for a complete sewer system

is desirable and in the public interest and to that end it is necessary that action preliminary to the construction of said work be taken immediately; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of Public Law 560, 83rd Congress, as amended, the United States of America has authorized the making of advances to public bodies to aid in financing the cost of engineering and architectural surveys, designs, plans, working drawings, specifications or other action preliminary to and in preparation for the construction of public works; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has examined and duly considered such act and the applicant considers it to be in the public interest and to its benefit to file an application under said act and to authorize other action in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA, the governing body of said applicant, as follows: